

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS

Government of Mizoram

Page Links: https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/post/lengpui-airport-closed**p**

LENGPUI AIRPORT CLOSED

No.729/2019-2020

The Government of Mizoram in view of the evolving situation of the pandemic COVID-19 nationwide, late tonight issued a notification ordering the closure of the state's lone airport - Lengpui Airport with effect from 23:59 hours of 23rd March 2020(Monday) till further orders. The notification of the closure order was signed by the Chief Secretary Pu Lalnunmawia Chuaungo who is also the Chairman of the State Executive Committee of the State Disaster Management Authority. The order was notified under the powers conferred to the Government and the Authority under Section 22(2)(h) of The Disaster Management Act, 2005 read with Regulation 11 of The Mizoram Epidemic Diseases (COVID-19) Regulations, 2020. This drastic measure had been taken to prevent the import and spread of COVID-19 in the state keeping public health and safety as the primary priority.

Written by: Pratap Chhetri, MIS, IPRO (https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in /posts?author_user_id=39)

Dated: 23rd Mar 20 11:03 PM << PREVIOUS (/post/current-status-of-covid-19-in-mizoram-2332020-1200noon-2432020-1200-noon)

NEXT >> (/post/serchhip-district-task-force-on-covid-19-meeting-held-today)

INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT



SITE STATISTICS SINCE 2006

Total Visitors 15,81,335

Total Pageviews 16,02,561

Powered By Google Analytics

PRESS RELEASE ARCHIVES					
> 2020					
> 2019					
> 2018					
> 2017					
> 2016					
> 2015					
> 2014					

> 2013		
> 2012		
> 2011		
> 2010		
> 2009		
> 2008		
> 2007		
> 2006		

This website belongs to DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS, Government of Mizoram, India. Under SENHRI - e-Governance Web-Framework (eGWF) Developed by Mizoram State e-Governance Society (MSeGS) (//msegs.mizoram.gov.in), Hosted by Department of ICT (https://dict.mizoram.gov.in), Government of Mizoram

